

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr Stephen Trevor

Respondents: (R1) DN Colleges Group (operating as North Lindsey College)

- (R2) George Machin
- (R3) Lisa Douglas
- (R4) Hunter Education Ltd

RECORD OF A PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Leeds (in private by telephone)

On: 23 June 2022

Before: Employment Judge R S Drake

Appearances

For the Claimant: In person For Respondents (R1) to (R3): Dr N Lancaster (Head of HR) For Respondent (R4)Mr L Elkington (Managing Director)

JUDGMENT

- 1. By consent, the claims for unfair dismissal are dismissed on withdrawal by the Claimant as against all Respondents
- 2. The claims against R2 and R4 are dismissed in withdrawal.

Employment Judge Drake Signed 23 June 2022

Sent to the parties on: 8 July 2022

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing, or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the Claimant(s) and Respondent(s) in a case.